For the reasons stated on the record and recorded by a court reporter, the Court grants 

Plaintiffs ' motion and orders the Department of Professional Regulation to pay Four Thousand -

Seventy-Nine Dollars and Twenty-One Cents ($4,079.21) to Illinois Professionals Health 

Program, LLC and to pay Six Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Dollars ($6,560.00) to DiVincenzo 

Schoenfield Stein. 

Dated: 

Rick Schoenfield 

Mg9 Caro.'i.-:e Ka~~ 

JUU 03 2022 
QQut Court - 2033_ 

DiVincenzo Schoenfield Stein 
I _1340 W Monticello 
Westchester, IL 60154 
708-822-1637 
rschoen field(ii2dsschkagolaw .com 
39591 •